PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ser.#12/364938, to be removed; replace with ser. #29/364938; correct assignee's address, Schluterstrasse to Schlueterstrasse. previously recorded on Reel 024797 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emmanuel Dietrich	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Wingerter	
Street Address:	Schlueterstrasse 22	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-20146	

Name:	Katrin Mengel	
Street Address:	Schlueterstrasse 22	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-20146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

 Email:
 svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

PATENT

REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0825

OF \$40.00 29364938

Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-14909-US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas Total Attachments: 10 source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page1.tif source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page2.tif source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page3.tif source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page4.tif source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page5.tif source=14909US01_COPY_RecordedAssignment_20120607#page6.tif source=14909US01_Notice of Non-Recordation_501947565#page1.tif source=14909US01_Notice of Non-Recordation_501947565#page2.tif

source=14909US01_Notice of Non-Recordation_501947565#page3.tif source=14909US01_Notice of Non-Recordation_501947565#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0826 8/9/2010 7:45:29 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS COMPANY:6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

_	_	COPY	
		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	√ T
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		08/05/2010 501254465	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
Name Execution Date			
Emmanuel Dietrich	-	- <u>-</u> -	07/08/2010
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name: Thomas Wingerter			
Street Address:	Schillterstrass	se 22	
City:	Hamburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-20146		
i			-
Name: Katrin Mengel			
Street Address: Schliiterstrasse 22			
City:			
State/Country: GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-20146		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property Type		Num	nber
Application Numbe	er:	12364938	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		
Fax Number:	(952)56		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.
Phone: Email:	952-563		
Email: Correspondent Nan		≬vaslaw.com uπett & Steinkraus	
Address Line 1;		ady Oak Road	
Address Line 2:	Suite 40		
Address Line 4:		airie, MINNESOTA 55344	
		1	

H01.2-14909-US01.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0827

USPTU 5/8/2010 7:40:28 AM PAGE 5/000 FAX Server

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS COMPANY: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

COPY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q, Vidas

Total Attachments: 1

source=14909US01_Assignment_20100805#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

COPY

WHEREAS, I(we)

RECORDED: 06/21/2012

区 co 区 on I (6640 Shady Oak Rd above when known.	vention for r) application procurrently m 2010-0 (we) hereb	ion for United States Lo	Wallet etter Patent filed:
disclosed in my (our complete	r) application oncurrently n 2010-0 (we) hereb l., Eden Pr	ion for United States Lo	etter Patent filed:
Co Co I (6640 Shady Oak Rd above when known. WHEREAS, Thom 22, D-20146 Ham are desirous of acqu	oncurrently n <u>2010-0</u> (we) hereb l., Eden Pr	y herewith	etter Patent filed:
Co Co I (6640 Shady Oak Rd above when known. WHEREAS, Thom 22, D-20146 Ham are desirous of acqu	oncurrently n <u>2010-0</u> (we) hereb l., Eden Pr	y herewith	
I (6640 Shady Oak Rd above when known. WHEREAS, Thom 22, D-20146 Ham are desirous of acqu	n <u>2010-0</u> (we) hereb l., Eden Pr	y herewith 6-30 and assigned Set	rial No. 29/364938 ; and
6640 Shady Oak Rd above when known. WHEREAS, Thom 22, D-20146 Ham are desirous of acqu	l., Eden Pr		
22, D-20146 Ham are desirous of acqu		y authorize and request rairie, MN 55344, to ins	at any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, sert the filing date and application number of said application
•			Iengel ("Assignee"), individuals residing at Schliiterstrasse
×	airing the		
	cou	tire right, title, and inter untries, to any and all L d all countries which m	rest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any hay be granted thereon;
	_ ent	tire right, title and inter-	rest in the US application described above;
Nowhich is hereby ack	IOW, THE	EREFORE, Be It Know d, I(we) hereby sell, ass	n that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of sign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
×	ap;	plication for any and all	rest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said il countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
] the	e entire right, title and in hited States Letters Pate	nterest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all ent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
an Letters Patent and a	nd the Con Il Design l	nmissioner of Patents a Letters Patent which ma	and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ay be granted to said invention to Assignee.
Date Inv	ventor Nar	ne(s)	Signature
		Dietrich	V F- L-

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0829